

CURRENT REPORT 4 / 2023

7 April 2023

Legal basis: Art. 17.1 of the MAR – Confidential Information.

Subject: Cooperation with PKP PLK S.A.

Content:

The Management Board of ZUE S.A. with registered office in Cracow (the "Company," ZUE) inform that following the receipt by the Company on 7 April 2023 of the signed annex to the contract by and between the Company and PKP Polskie Linie Kolejowe S.A. with registered office in Warsaw (PKP PLK) for the completion of construction works as part of the following project: "Works on the railway lines no. 97, 98, 99 of the Skawina - Sucha Beskidzka – Chabówka - Zakopane sections" with the net value of PLN 10.1m, the total net value of the contracts between the companies within the PKP PLK capital group and the companies within the ZUE capital group since 2 June 2022 amounted to approximately PLN 110m.

The abovementioned cooperation between the Company and PKP PLK includes annexes and additional works ordered in connection with the investments carried out by the Company, including the annex to the following contract whereby the remuneration is increased by the net amount of PLN 24.7m: Design and construction services in connection with the project no. 1: "Works on the Chabówka - Zakopane railway line no. 99" and the project no. 2: "Construction of railway link in Chabówka along the Sucha Beskidzka - Chabówka railway line no. 98 and the Chabówka - Zakopane railway line no. 99."